FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10117664	13	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic 86P8664 US
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of rece	iving party(ies)
John J. Vithayathil		Name: <u>S</u>	Siemens Aktienges	sellschaft
		Internal A	ddress:	
MRD 10 .11.99		Street A	ddress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached ? Yes No		·	
-	_ Merger			
	Change of Name	City: <u>80</u>	333 Munich	
Other		Country: <u>Germany</u>		
Execution Date: <u>November 19, 1997; November 20, 1997</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	nber(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed toget		avagution data	of the application	is:
	···· ···· · ···· · ···· · ···· ···· ····			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			No.(s) U.S. Pate	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent	No.(s) U.S. Pate	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.:	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No	ent 5,032,738
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor 	Additional numbers attach n correspondence niled:	B. Patent	No.(s) U.S. Pate X_No	ent 5,032,738
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be material 	Additional numbers attach n correspondence niled:	B. Patent	No.(s) U.S. Pate X_No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller 	Additional numbers attach n correspondence niled:	B. Patent 	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: 	Additional numbers attach n correspondence iiled:	B. Patent 	No.(s) U.S. Pate X_No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence illed:	B. Patent B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Auth 8. Deposit A	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char Account No.	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence iiled: 	B. Patent B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Auth 8. Deposit A	No.(s) U.S. Pate X_No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence uiled: 	B. Patent B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Auth 8. Deposit A	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char Account No. -2179	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence uiled: 	B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Aut 8. Deposit A 19 JSE THIS SPA	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char Account No. -2179 CE	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u>
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence uiled: 	B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Aut 8. Deposit A 19 JSE THIS SPA	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char Account No. -2179 CE	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	Additional numbers attach n correspondence iiled: 	B. Patent Ded?Yes 6. Total num 7. Total Fee Encl X_Aut 8. Deposit A 19 JSE THIS SPA	No.(s) U.S. Pate <u>X</u> No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) osed horized to be char Account No. -2179 CE	ent 5,032,738 ns and patents involved: <u>one</u>

	PAIENI	
REEL:	010299 FRAME: 0728	

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

John J. Vithayathil 3814 N.E. 136th Place

Portland, Oregon 97230 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Federal Republic of Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.	Date of Patent
5,032,738	07/16/1991

Date:

Portland,

John J. Vithayathil

Date: Erlangen, 07. SEP. 1999

-

Siemens Aktiengesellschart

Dr. Nordmann Senior Director

Senior Director

Kühl

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 10/11/1999